[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

CITY or

WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 003531
Date 1 May 2019

Private Hire

Request:

Please provide a number of associated Private Hire Licensed Drivers for each
private hire operator as of your most up-to-date records.

Private Hire
Operator Drivers
1-2-1 Carz 20
247 Cars 240
247 Carz 409
652's Private Hire Ltd 39
A & B Local Carz 7
A Cars 21
A1 Elite Cars 3
A2B Radio Cars 346
ABC Cars 33
ABC Cars (Shrewsbury) 11
ABC Countdown Cars Ltd 298
Ablewell Cars 6
ACE Cars 46
ACE-ABC 47
ADT Cars 240
Aero Cars 13
AK Executive Cars 30
AK Manor Cars 67
Albatross Cars 186
All-United Care 48
Alpha Cars 11
Alpha Cars Willenhall 4
Ambassador Cars 1
Amo's Bizzy Bees 13

Andy's And Star Private Hire 10



[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

App Carz

Arden Executive

Arora Travels

Arrow Cars

Atlas Cars

Aylestone Kings

Beaufort Cars

Bee Cars

Bilston Radio Cars

Black Country Travel
Blueline Red and White Cars
Boro Cars

Bradley Cars

Britannia Cars

Broad Street Cars
Brookline

Cam Cab

Cas Cars

Castle Cars

Castle Cars Birmingham
Central And Status Cars Ltd
Central Cars

Central City Cars

Central Executive

Centre Cars

Centrex Cars

City Cars

Club

Club Cars

Coopers Cars

County Cars (2003) Limited
Crown Cars

Crown Falcon

D G Cars

D.G. Cars, Western, Z Cars
Diamond Cars

Eagle City Cars

Edgbaston Executive Cars
Elite Radio Cars

Embassy Cars

Euro Cars

Excel Cars

Five Star Cars
Fleet/Accident Management
Forest Cars

20
14
1
4
51
23
5
3
23
1
4
58
3
15
2
5
53
8
24
38
37
8
18
6
12
34
60
23
104
3
8
7
68
79
110
30
70
3
23
53
25
10
19
1
6



Galaxy Sutton Top Rank
Choice Cars

Go Carz
Goodwins/Olympic
HALO Cars

Haslam Cars
Heritage Cars
Home & Away
Homers Travel

Hop Onn

| Can Park and Ride
ICars

ICars (Swale)
Intime Private Hire
Kingsway Cars
Kirby Cars

KMR Cars

Local Cars

Lucky Seven Private Hire
Lynx Cars

M D Cars

Metro Taxis
Millenium Cars
Monti Cars

My Car

New Moon Cars
Nottingham Cars
Ola

Oldham Premier Cars
On Call Cars Ltd
On Time Cars

Pal Cars
Passenger Cars
Penn Radio Cars
People Express

PJ Cars

Powis Travel
Premier Private Hire Ltd
Rainbow

Roseville

Royal Cars

RTS

S&D Cars

Scotts Cars
Shrewsbury Cars
Skyways Cars

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

164
29
16
29

47
201

194
22
15
33

24

139
13

59

15

804

29

79



[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Star 1
Star Cars 27
Street Cars 145
Street Cars Manchester 540
Supercabs 2
TC Cars 61
TMC Taxiworld 10
Track City 151
Triple 20 Cars 114
Triple 49 2
Tryp 3
Uber 5346
Ultimate Cars 16
Union Cars (Manchester) 80
Union Cars (Wolverhampton) 4
Ur Cars 1
Victoria Cars 43
Village/Pinfold Cars 1
Wednesfield Radio Cars 197
Wessex Cars 10
West Brom Cars 4
XL & Andy's Cars 10
Yellow Cars 10
Yenton Cars 19
Z Cars 2



