

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 003531 **Date** 1 May 2019

Private Hire

Request:

Please provide a number of associated Private Hire Licensed Drivers for each private hire operator as of your most up-to-date records.

	Private Hire
Operator	Drivers
1-2-1 Carz	20
247 Cars	240
247 Carz	409
652's Private Hire Ltd	39
A & B Local Carz	7
A Cars	21
A1 Elite Cars	3
A2B Radio Cars	346
ABC Cars	33
ABC Cars (Shrewsbury)	11
ABC Countdown Cars Ltd	298
Ablewell Cars	6
ACE Cars	46
ACE-ABC	47
ADT Cars	240
Aero Cars	13
AK Executive Cars	30
AK Manor Cars	67
Albatross Cars	186
All-United Care	48
Alpha Cars	11
Alpha Cars Willenhall	4
Ambassador Cars	1
Amo's Bizzy Bees	13
Andy's And Star Private Hire	10

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

App Carz	20
Arden Executive	14
Arora Travels	1
Arrow Cars	4
Atlas Cars	51
Aylestone Kings	23
Beaufort Cars	5
Bee Cars	3
Bilston Radio Cars	23
Black Country Travel	1
Blueline Red and White Cars	4
Boro Cars	58
Bradley Cars	3
Britannia Cars	15
Broad Street Cars	2
Brookline	5
Cam Cab	53
Cas Cars	8
Castle Cars	24
Castle Cars Birmingham	38
Central And Status Cars Ltd	37
Central Cars	8
Central City Cars	18
Central Executive	6
Centre Cars	12
Centrex Cars	34
City Cars	60
Club	23
Club Cars	104
Coopers Cars	3
County Cars (2003) Limited	8
Crown Cars	7
Crown Falcon	68
D G Cars	79
	110
D.G. Cars, Western, Z Cars Diamond Cars	30
	70
Eagle City Cars	3
Edgbaston Executive Cars Elite Radio Cars	23
	53
Embassy Cars Euro Cars	25
Excel Cars	10
Five Star Cars	19
Fleet/Accident Management	1
Forest Cars	6

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Galaxy Sutton Top Rank	
Choice Cars	168
Go Carz	967
Goodwins/Olympic	9
HALO Cars	1
Haslam Cars	2
Heritage Cars	110
Home & Away	1
Homers Travel	1
Hop Onn	1
I Can Park and Ride	4
ICars	14
ICars (Swale)	12
Intime Private Hire	164
Kingsway Cars	29
Kirby Cars	16
KMR Cars	29
Local Cars	6
Lucky Seven Private Hire	47
Lynx Cars	201
M D Cars	1
Metro Taxis	194
Millenium Cars	5
Monti Cars	1
My Car	22
New Moon Cars	15
Nottingham Cars	33
Ola	8
Oldham Premier Cars	24
On Call Cars Ltd	1
On Time Cars	8
Pal Cars	4
Passenger Cars	139
Penn Radio Cars	13
People Express	7
PJ Cars	59
Powis Travel	1
Premier Private Hire Ltd	15
Rainbow	1
Roseville	5
Royal Cars	804
RTS	29
S&D Cars	7
Scotts Cars	79 7
Shrewsbury Cars	7
Skyways Cars	4

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Star	1
Star Cars	27
Street Cars	145
Street Cars Manchester	540
Supercabs	2
TC Cars	61
TMC Taxiworld	10
Track City	151
Triple 20 Cars	114
Triple 49	2
Tryp	3
Uber	5346
Ultimate Cars	16
Union Cars (Manchester)	80
Union Cars (Wolverhampton)	4
Ur Cars	1
Victoria Cars	43
Village/Pinfold Cars	1
Wednesfield Radio Cars	197
Wessex Cars	10
West Brom Cars	4
XL & Andy's Cars	10
Yellow Cars	10
Yenton Cars	19
Z Cars	2